506403473 12/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6450229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAUME PONS	06/17/2004
ARNON ROSENTHAL	06/16/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RINAT NEUROSCIENCE CORP.	
Street Address:	230 E. GRAND AVENUE	
City:	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94080	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15622551

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)573-1939

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-417-7137

Email: PfizerPatentDocketing@pfizer.com,minita.holloway@pfizer.com,

sephora.bernard@pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: ATTN: LEGAL PATENT DEPT, CHIEF IP COUNSEL

Address Line 1: PFIZER INC.

Address Line 2: 235 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC019489H	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MINITA G. HOLLOWAY	
SIGNATURE:	/Minita G. Holloway/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-019489A#page1.tif source=Assignment-019489A#page2.tif source=Assignment-019489A#page3.tif

PATENT 506403473 REEL: 054649 FRAME: 0155

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Jaume PONS and Arnon ROSENTHAL (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at 201 East O'Keefe Street, Apt. 208, East Palo Alto, California 94303 and 150 Normandy Lane, Woodside, California 94062, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in ANTI-NGF ANTIBODIES AND METHODS USING SAME, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 10/745,775 and filed on December 24, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Rinat Neuroscience Corp., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 3155 Porter Drive, Palo Alto, California 94304 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Data

6/16/64

Jaume PONS

Amon ROSENTHAL

1

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	-
State of California	1
Scala Otax	ss.
County of Sunta Citata	_ J
	Both Calvin, Notrry Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
on 16 14 44 2004 before me	Rolla Calvin Natary Public
Date A	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Arnon Ros	senthal
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person(s) where perso(s) in/ore
BETH CALVIN	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
Commission # 1440211 Notary Public - Collifornia Notary Public - County	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
Notary Public County Santa Clara County	the same in his/her/their authorized
Sonita Clara County My Comm. Expires Sep 19, 2007	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
My Market State St	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
•	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and efficial seal.
	VITANESS THY HATO ATT GOLDA'S SEAT.
	Juli
	Signature of Notary Protect
OPT	IONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro	we valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ent of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: ASSUT	mont laint
	TIMA COUNT
Document Date: 4 16 04	Number of Pages:1
	0 0
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	ne rons
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name	
organia a received	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
☐ Individual	Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
U 41101.	
Signer Is Representing:	

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Prod. No. 590

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 054649 FRAME: 0157

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	1
Carb Olano	SS.
County of Sunta Cara	. J
State of California County of Santa Clara On 17 June 2004 before me, f personally appeared	0115
on 17, live 2004 before me. F	3rth Calvin, Notary Public
Date	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	evidence
	5/135/105
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and
BETH CALVIN	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
Commission # 1440211 Notary Public - California	the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
Sonta Clara County	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
My Comm. Expires Sep 19, 2007	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
-	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	(V(Y(Y)))
	Signature of Notary Public
	-
OPT	ONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prov	VIVAL ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent int of this form to another document.
	ill of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	. •
Title or Time of Decuments ASSICIOIO	nant churt
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNM	COVII
Document Date: 41664	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	m Rosenthal
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	
Signal a Ivairie.	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
☐ Individual	Top of thumb bere
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	
☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	

@ 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 054649 FRAME: 0158_

RECORDED: 12/15/2020